
SDKF ..
Universelle Verbindungsklemme
Universal Wire Connector

Das Allroundtalent SDKF eignet sich für zahlreiche Anwendungen im Bereich 
 Gebäudeinstallation und Leuchten. Der Trend geht in all diesen Anwendungs fällen in 
Richtung Stecktechnologie für alle Leiterarten (eindrähtig, mehrdrähtig und flexibel). 
Die Leiter sind komfortabel werkzeuglos steck- und lösbar.

Bei flexiblen Leitern Lösehebel öffnen / schließen 
For flexible wires open / close the release lever

SDKF Video auf YouTube 
SDKF Video on YouTube

Für starre Leiter ist es nicht notwendig, den Hebel vor dem Einstecken des Leiters 
zu öffnen 
For rigid wires it is not necessary to open the lever before pushing in the wire

Prüfung / Testing Kontrollfenster für korrekt abisolierte und eingesteckte 
Leiter / Control window for correctly skinned and 

pushed-in wires

Messung Abisolierlänge / Gauge wire skinning length

The allround talent SDKF can be used for numerous applications in building 

 installations and luminaires. There is a tendency towards push-in technology for 

all types of wires (solid, rigid stranded and flexible). Wires can easily be connected 

and detached without the use of tools.

All advantages at a glance SDKF …

■■ Clamping range: 0.2 mm² – 2.5 mm² for solid, rigid stranded and  

flexible wires.

■■ A number of wire cross sections can be combined in one terminal.

■■ High pull-out forces.

■■ Connection of rigid wires without activating the release lever.

■■ Viewing window for visual inspection of the clamping points means greater 

safety during installation.

Alle Vorteile auf einen Blick SDKF …

■■ Klemmbereich: 0,2 mm² – 2,5 mm² für starre, mehrdrähtige und  
flexible Leiter.

■■ Mehrere Drahtquerschnitte in einer Klemme vereinbar.

■■ Hohe Abzugskräfte.

■■ Starre Leiter ohne Öffnen der Lösehebel einsteckbar.

■■ Sichtfenster zur Kontrolle der Klemmstelle führt zu erhöhter Sicherheit bei der 
Montage.
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SDKF ..

SDKF
Anzahl der Anschlüsse
Number of terminals

Farbe
Colour

Art. Nummer
Art. number

VPE / Packing

Stk. / pcs.

Gewicht / Weight

Stk. / pc. in g
Kart. Type
Box type

SDKF 2 weiß, anthrazit / white, anthracite 88167926 20 × 100 2,0 D

SDKF 3 weiß, anthrazit / white, anthracite 88167927 20 × 75 2,7 D

SDKF 5 weiß, anthrazit / white, anthracite 88167928 20 × 50 4,1 D

Technische Änderungen vorbehalten Technical changes reserved

Nominal voltage Europe 450 V UL* 300 V

Nominal current Europe 24 A UL* 20 A 

Clamping range 0.2 mm² – 2.5 mm² UL* AWG 24 – 14

Wire skinning length 9 – 10 mm

Max. ambient temperature T85 120°C

 

Test opening Phase tester and test probe (max. Ø 2 mm)

Material Terminal housing Polycarbonate

Terminal cover Polycarbonate

Insert Copper

Spring Stainless steel

Nennspannung Europa 450 V UL* 300 V
Nennstrom Europa 24 A UL* 20 A 
Klemmbereich 0,2 mm² – 2,5 mm²  UL* AWG 24 – 14
Abisolierlänge 9 – 10 mm
Max. Umgebungstemperatur T85 120°C

Prüföffnung Phasenprüfer und Prüfstift (max. Ø 2 mm)
Material Gehäuse Polycarbonat

Deckel Polycarbonat
Einsatz Kupfer
Feder Edelstahl

Prüfzeichen / Approval *Prüfzeichen eingereicht für / Approval applied for

Typenschlüssel

SDKF Schraublose Dosenklemme fl exibel

Code index

SDKF Screwless junction box connector fl exible

Technische Daten ab Seite 103

Transparente Ausführung auf Anfrage
Transparent version upon request

Technical data from page 103 onwards
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Terminals category:
 
Click to view products by  Electro manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

HT-13-10  71M-250-32-NB  01-2065-1-0216  00581P0075  M10-10RX  M10BCK  60205-1  604200-1  60598-1-CUT-TAPE  60617-1-C  60873-

1  M14-516R/SK  M14-6RSX  M18-10FLX  M18-8FBX  M18-8R/LX  M18BCK  61314-6-C  61-S  61-SN-A  62-NBM-A  63-S  640179-1 

640917-2-CUT-TAPE  6501550002  66107-2-C  66107-4-C  696683-1  696834-1  696861-1  696931-1  696999-1  M8-516RK  M86700006 

MA250DMFMX-A  701-2007  701-2307  701-7761-03  70F-110-32-PB  718-N-A  71M-187-20-NBL  71M-250-32-NBL  72F-187-20-NBL 

72M-250-32-NBL  7310  73F-250-32  73F-250-32-NBL  73F-250-32-NL  F14-10C  F-1M  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/connectors/terminals
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/electro
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/ht1310
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/71m25032nb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/concord/01206510216
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/molex/00581p0075
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/m1010rx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/m10bck
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/602051
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6042001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/605981cuttape
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/606171c
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/608731
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/608731
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/m14516rsk
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/m146rsx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/m1810flx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/m188fbx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/m188rlx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/m18bck
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/613146c
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/61s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/61sna
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/62nbma
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/63s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6401791
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6409172cuttape
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6501550002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/661072c
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/661074c
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6966831
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6968341
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6968611
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6969311
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6969991
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/m8516rk
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/molex/m86700006
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/ma250dmfmxa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/concord/7012007
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/concord/7012307
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/concord/701776103
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/70f11032pb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/718na
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/71m18720nbl
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/71m25032nbl
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/72f18720nbl
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/72m25032nbl
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/hubbell/7310
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/73f25032
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/73f25032nbl
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/73f25032nl
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/3m/f1410c
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/f1m

